



2026:BHC-AS:15683

907,908-IA 1799.26 in COMAO(St) 2307.26, IA 1818.26 in COMAO(St) 2309.26.doc

Kavita S.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1799 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER (St.) NO.2307 OF 2026

Punjab National Bank

...Appellant

Versus

Meena Mahesh Adani & Ors.,

...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1818 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER (St.) NO.2309 OF 2026

Punjab National Bank

...Appellant

Versus

Reeta Vasant Doshi & Ors.,

...Respondents

Mr. Nishit Dhruva a/w Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP Legal for Appellant in both COMAO.

Mr. Siddha Pamecha a/w Ms. Neha Jasuja i/b Thodur Law Associates for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 in IA No.1799/2026 & IA No.1818/2026.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.02
18:45:56 +0530

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 1ST APRIL, 2026.



ORDER :

1. By these Interim Applications, the Applicant/Appellant is seeking condonation of delay of 70 days in filing the captioned Commercial Appeals from Order. We have perused the averments in the Interim Applications and have noted that the Applicant and Respondents were in settlement talks which failed and in view of which there has been a delay of 70 days in filing the captioned Commercial Appeals from Order from the date of withdrawal of the First Appeal from Order. Further, the certified copy of the impugned Order passed on 31st January, 2025 was not made available inspite of Application of the Applicant on 4th February, 2025.

2. In view thereof, we allow the Interim Applications and condone the delay of 70 days in filing the captioned Commercial Appeals from Order.

3. The captioned Commercial Appeals from Order are restored to the file of this Court.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]